491

o.w.LOYD

COUNTY CLERK
UASHUR GOUNTY COURTHOUSE
GILMER, TEXAS 75644 FHONE 843-3118

August 14, 1972

The Commissioners Court met 1n regular session with all
members present. A motion was made by Offie Nobles and
geconded by Cantrell Loyd to glve 211 employees a 10%
ralse to be effective Jan, 1, 1973, The ralse does not
include the elected officials,

E, L, Fannin diéd not vote and asked that the raise bvecoms
effective now. ©Noble, Lovd, and McCurry voted for the
raise to become effective on Jan. 1, 1973.

The following employee are to be covered by the ralse:
A1l road crew employess
County Clerk deputies
Tex Office deputlies
Sheriff's secretsary
District Clerk deputy
District Attorney's secretary
Audltor's secretarv
Home demonstration office secretary
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UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

GILMER, TEXAS
August 1y, 1972,

Commissioners Court met in regulsr sesslon with ell members
present. Motion mede and seconded to issve General Fund
Scrip bearing interest at 5% for payment to A-1 Clesning
Company for contract work done on Courthouse. Scrip toé_be
radesmed not later thsn December 15, 1972.

Motion carrled.
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EXCHANGE CERTIFICATE

THE STATE OF TEXAS X
¥
COUNTY OF UPSHUR X

I, Max McFeek
of the FARMERS AND MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK, Gilmer, Texas,
CERTIFY that the same Bank has received from:

, the Vice Presidnet & Cgshier
DO HEREBY

L. G. McKINLEY COUNTY JUDGE,

0. W. LOYD COUNTY CLERK, and

' ¢. H. PITMAN COUNTY TREASURER,

respectively, of Upshur County, Texas, $21,000 "UPSHUR COUNTY,
TEXAS, RIGHT-OF-WAY WARRANTS,'" dated October 15, 1967, each in
denomination of $1,000, bearing interest at the rate of 5% per
annum, and numbered and maturing as follows:

WARRANT NUMBERS

(All Inclusive) MATURLITY AMOUNT
46 to 55 December 15, 1976 $10,000
56 to 66 December 15, 1977 11,000

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the said FARMERS AND MERCHANIS NATIONAL
BANK, Gilmer, Texas, is the owner and holders of those certain
evidences of indebtedness outstanding against the Road and Bridge
Fund of said County, aggregating the sum of $21,600.00, and which
are described in detail in that certain order of the Commissioners’
Court of said County passed and adopted on the l4th day of August,
1972, of record in Volume of the Minutes of said Court to
which reference is hereby made for a full, complete and correct
description thereof.

AND 1 FURTHER CERTIFY that the said bank has delivered to
the County officials named above each of the ocutstanding evidences
of indebtedness described in the aforesaid order of the Commis-
sioners' Court and which, together with the claims thereby evidenced
are to be cancelled and destroyed by said officials, such delivery
having been accomplished simultaneously with the delivery of $21,00C
"UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS, RIGHT-OF-WAY WARRANTS,' dated October 15,
1967, (the sum of 5802.00--being $202.00 brought forward from the
first installment delivery and $600.00 from this second install-
ment delivery--being carried forward to the next installment de-
livary of warrants), which warrants were delivered in lieu of and
in full and complete satisfaction of the said indebtedness so repre
4§ented 7
vt f .
v s ’~‘ WITNESS
A
sy

b

i

HAND AND' SEAL OF SAID BANK, at Gilmer, Texas,
Bday of August, 1972.

-

/ = Se R FARMERS AND MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK,

L\ 7N ,f‘ff’ Gilmer, Tegas

e by Wotep VriTons

7xj3hﬁﬂc-5eal) 1ts vice Prosidient/& Cashier E
% - SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED B ME, this the th day of |
—ﬂ%ugpscu 1972, i
S , Notary Ppblac in and for Upshur County,
.\(L9’ﬁ¥¥ Seal) Texas

-
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this typed by VOE Students

GENERAL FUND
August, 1972

CHECK NO. RECELIVER

2251 Groves Blec. & Mach. Co.

2252 Southwestern Electric Power Co.
225 Gensrel Telephone Co,

225 Ark - La Gas Co,

2255 Ark - Le Gus Co,

2256 Tex, Co. & Dist. Retirement Sys,
2257 Now England Mutusl [ife Ins, Co.
2258 fmerican Genersl Life Ins, Co,
2259 Doyle Johnson

2260 Continental 0il Co,

2261 Arbipne 3, Lange

2262 Gulf 01} Corperation

226& Bitney Bowes

226 Gulf 011 Corp.

2265 Hsnry Harden

2266 Ellen Harris

2267 Stafford-Lowdon Co,

2268 Walraven

2269 Story - Wright, Inc.

2270 American Psatrofine

2271 Melenden Radio Communications
2272 Hill Printing & Stationery Co,
227 Hunble 011 & Refining Co,

227 Gilmer Mirror

2275 Internationsl Exterminetor Corp.
2276 Atlantic Richfisid

227 Southwe stern-Electric Fower Co,
227 Stech - Warliick Co,

2279 Southern Microfilmn Corp,

2280 Uity of Gilmer

2281 Perry Bros.

2282 American Standerd Corp.

222§ Wilson Distrubting Co,

22 B & L. Supply Co.

228 Pritchard & abbott

2286 Hoggs' Pharmacy

228 #3131 Printing k Ststionery Co.
228 Morgan Hdwe & T. V,

2289 East Texsg Chemical Co.

2290 Western Auto

2290 Charles Scribnerls Sons

2292 Morgen Hdw, & T. V.

229 Cook Hardware & Furniture

229; Davig Whélesale Co.

229 Stefford - Lowdon Co,.

2296 Re C. Wood A.

2297 Thomas Book Co.

2298 Nebles Refrigeration & Air Cond.
2299 Bostick Shest Metal

2300 Mobil ©il Corp.

2301 The Baker & Taylor Co,

2302 Pritchard & Abbott

230 Pritcherd & Abbott

2305 Luella C, Smith

230 Jack C. Ellengberg

2306 Kathy Stracener

2307 First Nat'l Bank

2308 Dr, Bob Glaze

2309 Ark - La Gas Co.

2310 Southwestern Electric-Power Co.
2311 C. H. Pitman

2312 Roy Brockway Sheriff

231 Whats New

231 Porecast

231 L. G, Hammond

23 Frank Cal¥ert

2307 Goodyear Service Stores

23138 Geo. R. Rieck & Son

Gt

Phillips Petdolewm Co,
Texaco Inc,.

FOR

Gen.-Repelr
Service

Service

Service

Service

Fetirement
Ingurance
Insurancs

Meal refund
Gagoline

Repirs

fuel - sheriff auto
Postage machine rentsl
Gagoline

D. P, 8, Janitor
Bxpense to Hospital
Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Gasolins

Sheriff rsdioc repairs
Supplies

Gasoline

Supplies

Service

Gasoline

Library Service
SBupplies

Micofilm

Watar Service
Supplies - sheriff
Light iButbs
Janitor supplies
Janitor supplies
Valustion contract
Sheriffs Expense
Supplies

Sheriffs Expense
Janitor supplies
Janltor supplies
Library <~-
Supplies

Janitor supplies
Comnodlty

Supplies

Offiée Equip,
Library

filters

Gasoline

Librery

Valustion Contract
Void

Trip to JonhrSéalyyHosp
Sheriff expense
Void

W H tax

Subpoine

Service

Service

Treas. fAssoc.
Court Coats #3448l
Hlagazine Sub.
Moagazine Sub

Wolf Beunty

Alr conditioners
Tires-Sheriff Dept,
Courthouse repairs

Gasoline

Gasoline

Commissioner's Min. 15
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2,000.00
. 26,85
11.66
222,75
269,60
1,00
2‘68
769,30
125,00
i
.00

6.80
5.00
103,00
101.16
200. 30
9.87
662557
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Diamond Shamrock Corp.

Shafer Pharmacy

Hill Printing & Staticnery Co.
Petes Dugger

Shafer Rexall Phermsascy

M& T offlce machines

Drennan & Whitezide Garage

Commerical Cemputer Service Inc,

Construction Supply Co,
General Telephone
Copl - Rite Ine,
Mobil 01l Corp.
Southwestern Elsctric Power Co,
Bobby Massolettl
Bruce Morris, Jr.
Remah Hudseon

Annie Belle Copllisr
Edward 1., Davis
Edward L, Davis
¥Mozells Duncan

Bessie Faye Hill
Clars Bemnett

Blva Cleo Snow
Georgla May Sayles
Perry J, Higginbotham
Charlie Willis

Willie S, Thompson
Wiltte S¢.THempsdni™iit
Upshur Co. Health Unit
Charles R, McKinney
Thomsas E. Marshall
Thomas E, Mershall
Ore City Fire Dept.
Ewell Service Club, Ince
City of Big Sandy
City of Gilmer

S. E, Morgen

Rex Varner

Evelyn Simpson

Evelyn Simpson

£, S, Simpson

Wo C. Jones

John Henry

John Henry

Upshur Co, Librery
Mrs, Gsorge Helms

Cub Cooper

Jessie Dean Hall
Fugene Bolton

Alex Strickland

Jo Ann Armstrong
Buford 0, Hubbard
Gzella Walton

Sem Henry Ford
{harlie Hugh Melton
Ethel Ross Danilels
Aulene Moore

Willie Mme Lane

E. F. Patterson

Rey Nugen?f
R, B. James
Tandy Pannin
Estelle Dairs
Buck Wright

Roy Gipson

Commissioner's Min. 15
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Gasoline h? 96
Welfare
Supplies EZ g
Expense sheriff Dept. 2
Janiter supplies 2.50
Machine repairs 50.98
Sheriff auto 168,02
Voter registration cont. 257 76
Janitor suppliss 007
Probation of fice 5
Supplies
Gesoline lﬁh h%
Service 107 7
Wolf Bounty
Salery )538 35
Salery 351,09
Salary 247011
Salery 113,11
Trevel expense 100,00
Salary 9. B0
Salary 212,60
Travel Expense ES.OO
Salary 188,71
Sslary 91,96
Salary 178,40
Salary 220.88
Salery .+ nss §3.33
TPavel sxpense 75,00
Office Expense 20,00
Travel Expense 75.00
Salary 308. 29
Travel Expense 50,00
Fire Prevention 25,00
Fire Prevention 25,00
Fire Prevention 25,00
Pire Erevention 200,00
Redio Contract 15.00
Hauling 200,00
Travel Expense g «00
Salary 161,05
Travel Expenase 100,00
Travel Exm nse 110,00
Salary 173.25
Travel Expense 75,00
Extra Belp & Janitor 110,00
Paupsr 10,00
Pauper 10,00
Paupers 10,00
Pauper % 10,00
10,00
Pauper 10,00
Pauper 10,00
Paupsr 10,00
Pauper 10,00
Pauper 10,00
Peupar 10,00
Psuper 10,00
Pauper 10.00
Courthouse repairs 513,00
water heeter
Wolf Bounty 5.00
Salary 202,00
Labor 50,50
Lebor 220,00
Labor 50,00
Labor bo.00
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2386 Doyle Johnson Compangon to Terrell 10.00
for femsmle
2385 Denise Tefftellsr Vocational School 10.80
238 Anpita Childress Vocational School 10,80
2389 Sue Smith Vocational School 10,80
2390 E, W. Cox Wolf Bounty $.00
£ 145 7ptl
(eriZode B
7
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SALARY FUND
| AUGUST, 1972

CHECK NO. RECEIVER FOR_ AMQUNT
1768 Doyle Jchnson Jail Groceries 652,25
1769 Texas Co. Dist. Retirement Retiremant 096,60
Syatem
1770 New Englamd Mutual Life Inc, Insurance 1,066,060
Company
1771 imerican General Life Ins. Co. Ingsurance 23.31
1772 First Nat'l Bank W, H. tax 1,060,50
177 Kathy Stracener Extre Lsbor 222.7
177 Ann Parker E B A Program 155, 0
1775 Linda Dixion Vocation time 163,00
1776 Doyle L, Johnson Salary 553,79
1777 W. C. Jonas Salary 523.7
1778 0.%, Loyd SalaI‘y lltq
1779 James L, Willdéms Selary 67.53
1780 Carl H., Pitman Selary 4h2. 80
1781 Jack C, Ellenberg Selary 373.52
1782 Nevell G. Keller Salary 383.91
178 Lee 0, Standefer Salary 3h3,40
178 Jo Ann Van Zandt Salary 243,36
1785 Lynn Quinn Salary 267.05
1786 Patris Owens Selary 223.75
1787 Bobbie E., Hawkins Salary 23,36
1788 Patrliels williems Salary 243,36
1789 Pauline Delaney Sslary 258,10
1790 Barbgra Holloway Salary 253,36
1790 La Velle Crow Salary 23,36
1792 Kathryn G, Gampbell Selary 223.75
179,3 Layra V. Gunn Selary 223,75
179 Tucille Underwood Salary 223,75
179 Letn Powler Salary 130.17
1796 Minnie Elwell Salary 7.0k
1797 Shirley Moore Salary 267.05
1798 E. S. Simpson Salary 123,16
1799 Davener Tye Salary 123.19
1800 Leon Billeford Salary 80.06
‘1801 W, C. Howell Salary 80,06
1802 Robert Anderson Salary = 80.06
180 W, 4., Byrd Selary 80.06
180 Goorge Smith Salary 101.89
1805 H. 8. Taff Selary 111.99
1806 Cyril Bennett Selary 111.99
1807 Gastel Turner Salary 13.00
1808 w, ¢, Jones Comm. Cert. 0f Titls 30,00
1809 Bruce Horris Comm. Cery., of Title 30,00
1810 E. L. Culver Salary i%%,l%
11811 Tax Assessor Collector Extra Helo ! .0
1812 Davensr Tye Travel , 110,00
181 W. A, Byrd Travel ! 50,00
181 Rendall Ray E Stes Salary { 28.81
1815 Pete Dugoer Selary 155,69
1816 James L. Robinson Salary 155.69

Commissioner’'s Min. 15




NO FUND
RECEIVFR

Jack Scott

Tex Co & Dist Betirement

Tex €o &% Dist Retirement
Hew Eng Mutual Life Ins
Hew Eng Mutual Life Ins
Pritchard & Abbot

First Natifonal Bank
First Mational Bank
General Telephone Co.
Gilmer Mirror

Universitv of Tex PrintL Co.

€. H, Pltman
Jack G. Seott
Wilfred H. Parker
Jehn 3, Johnson
Wilfred 4. Parker
John 3, Johnson
Myrtle Skinner
B4Yary PFund

H6gg Foundation for Ment Health

L, G. McKinley

Bruce Morris, Jr,

Tex Co & Dist Retirement
New Eng Mutual Life Tns
Pritchard & Abbott

State Comptroller

MUW Probation Fund
First National Bank
Availabdle School Fund

Farmers % Merchants Nat'i

L- G- MCKinley

Permanent School Fund

FOR

Jurvy

Expense

MUW
Insurance
Jury
Insurance
MUW
Insurance
Jury
Insurance
Jury
Valuation Contract
Jury

WH tax

MU

WH tax

MUW
Telephone Service
MUW

Supplies

MUW

Magazine 3ub.
Jury

Soclal Securlty Rep.

Jury
Salerv
MW
Salary
MO
Salary
MUW
Expense
Expense
MUW
Salary
MOW

To Corr Dep Warr 3368

MU

Book

R&%B .
Expense to Austin
R&%B

Expense to Austin
R&B

Retirement

R&B

Insurance

R&B

Valuation Contract
Crim Just Pleanning
Tax

Crim Just Planning
Opersting Exp

R& B

WH tex

Interest on Sec,
Perm 3c¢ch Fund
ROW

Scrip Redeemed
Int on Scrip
R& B

Salary

R& B

AMOUNT

50.00
90.00
33.70
106,60
4h.76
£00.0¢
L7.10
171,00
27.85
‘56,93
L.00
35.00
255.81
520,79
519,40
100,00
100.00
246,20

79.13

8,00
62.50
1Ch .25
65,20
La2.u2
2,000.00
1,503,137

79.13

45,80
2,779.75
2,235,00

562.59
1.125,00

Interest on ROW Warr.

\
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128
128
1285

" ¥286
1287
1288
1289
1290

1291
1292
1293
1290
1295

1296
1297
1268
1299
%300

1302
1302
130
130
1305

1306
1307
1308
1309
1310

1311
1312
1313
131,
1315

1316
1317

Check ‘No, ~

ROAD & BRIDGI FUND NO.1

August, 1972

Receiver

Tax Co & Dlst Ratirement System
¥ew Englsnd Mutusl Life Ins, Co
Modern Tractor -Co,

Cook Hatvdwere & Furniture
gulf 0il Corporation
George P. Bane, Iuc.
Economy Autc Supply
Holmen- Bennett-Phillips

Upshur R. E, A,

Bill & Tobeg,Gro
American SMCD .
Darr Equipment Co.
Grady Holmes

Gregg Salvege & Supply
Yiood County-Precinct # 3
David Smith

L. L, Berry

James Stoker

First Naf'l Bank
Goodyear Service Stores
Allen Bland

Allen Blend

Morris 3, Jones

Yorris S, Jones

Austin Davis
Sustin Davis
Garland Smith
Garland Smith

John D, Willeford
John P, Willeford
O0ffie Nobles
Qffie Noble

James L. Stoker

0ffie Noble
James L., Stoker

’

Za,&_fﬁ;,

Commissioner's Min. 15

For Amount
Retiremant 29, 00
iAsurence-~ 297,16
Part 35.72
Bolts 1,68
Fuel 263 ob
Part 165.03
Parbs 12,03
Repaira 335,12
Service 5428 -
Ice 16.50 -
Bamt/Za» &/4 8582
Parts 119.37
Tile 290 ?O
Culverts 122.00
Read 011 600,00 -
Welding eg.So
Gravel

Dirt 28,80
W, 3, Tax 167.80
Tire Repaire 9,53
selary 2716l .
Auto Expense 55,00 -
Salery 252,03

Autp Expense S.
Sslary 2g1;g8
Auto Expense 55.00
Salary 252.03
Auto Expense 55.00
Salary 275.79
Auto Expense 55.00
Salary 533.79-

‘Auto Expense 209.73
Selery 269.73
Auto Expense 100,00
Auto Expense 55,00 -

N
iz

wga%ﬂ
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ROAD & BRIDGE WO, 2
August, 1972

EHECK HECEIVER FOR Amount
1295 Al Walier 041 Dirt 5.00
1296 R &B 1 To currect Dep, - 160,00
werrent 3351 & 3352
1297 Tex Co, & Dist Retirema t Retirement 215,00
System
1298 New England Mutusl Life Ins Co. Insurance 209, 36
1299 State Reserve Life Ins Co. Insurance 16,83
1300 Sargent-Sowell, Inc Signs 37.50
1301 Economy Auto Parts Supply Parts 12,97
1202 Herbtert L. Young Parts 18.63
130 Floyds Gulf Station Tirs Repaire 14.50
130 Gilmer Saw Co, Ports 25,75
1305 Cook Hardwgre % Furn Supvlies T .80
1306 Gulf 011 Corp Fuel 237.21
1307 Grady Holmes Title 253,65
1303 Gilmer Lumber Co, Fairs 9.00
1309 F. L, Fluellem A 0it Dirt 12,00
1310 F, L. Fluellen Void 12.90
1311 Jack Salih Gravel 2,00
1312 Charles Yachum Piling 25,10
131 Joe Lunsford Chains 50,00
1314 Gillmer Seed & Feed: Saw 5.60
1315 Goodyear Service Stores Tires 87.63
1316 Builders Supply Co. Axes 13.)10
1317 Bones Welding Servin= Wwelding 1,25
1318 Upshur County Prect #i Culvert 29, 00
1319 Upshur REA Service 5.95
1320 Nobles Inc Co, Ice 18.40
1321 First Nat 'l Bank We H tax 128,70
1322 Leland Equipment Co, Repairs 8,00
1323 Gilmer Seed & Fsed Co, Tools 18,60
1324 VWalter F. Hawkins Salsry 239.)2
1325 Wslter B, Hawkins Auto Expense 5b, MM
1326 Ronald Towery Salary 229.00
1327 Ronald Towary Aubo Expense 0.00
1328 Eugene Adams Salsry . 263,34
1329 Eulens Adams Auto Expenss 60,00
1330 CantrellLoyd Salsry 523.79
1331 Cantrell Loyd Auto Expense 100,70
1332 Griffin E, Dye Sslary 274.15
133 Griffin E, Dye Auto Expense Q.00
13 Robart J. Stanley Salary 265.25
1335 Robert J. S5tanley Auto Expense 60.00
1336 Oliver Tanner Salary 233,45
1337 Cliver Tanner Auto Expenag 6L,00
1338 Griffin E. Dys Extra Labor 26.46
1339 Ronald Towsry Extra Labor 3.30

. &73\

/%ZV/Q??Z%;g
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CHECK NO.

1375
1376
1377
1378
1379
1380

1381
1382
1138
1138
1385

1386
1387
1388
11389
1390

1391
1392
139
139
1395

1396
1397
1398
1389
1500

1401
1402
i
THE

1406
i

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND NO. 3

August, 1972

RECEIVER FOR

Tex Co, Dist Retirement System Retirement
New England Mutual Life Ins. Ins

Gulf 0i) Corporation
Herbert L, Young

R, B. CooXk

Grady Holmes

R. D. Arrington
American Petrofina
Yazell- Chew-0lds
Upshiur REA

Goodyear Service Stores

Gleorge P, Bane Inc
Economy Auto Supply
Modern Tractor Co.
First Nat t1 Bank
Davidson Motor Co,

Nation Welding Service
George Pool

George Pool

Merkel Fatherres
Merkel Fatherrae

Nathamel Hollis
Nathamsl Hollle
E. L. Fannie

E. L. Fsnmen
Calvin E.Lsngford

GCalvin E. Langford
Maxie Teffteller
Maxie Teffteller
Nathemel Hollis
Calvin E, Langford

George Pool
Delbart Craig

Fuel

Battery & Matéria?
Gravel

Tile

Grave?

road 01l
Part & repair
Service
Repsair

Repair
Parts
Parts
WH Tax
Part

Repaire
Salary

Auto Expense
Salery

Auto Expenss

Salary
Auto Expense
Salary
Auto Expense
Salary

Auto Expense
Salery

futo Expense
Extra Labor
Extra Labcr

Fxtra Labor
Extra Labor

AMOUNT

243,30
219,56
32;.23
sd
208, 20

28,35
458,25
.02
.25
20,50

2#0.23
41,9
104,31
135,50
2.00

27.50
249.18

2.8
8.00

263.81

690,00
513.79
100,00
283.45

69,00
38,68

8,00
35,00
35,90

37'Q0
79.20

ék~ 5
’ L
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ROAD &TBHIDGE FUND NO. L
AR
vu et pugust, Y72

CELE | w1 W 7
Upshur REA

Tex Cn.Dist Retirement

New England Mutusl Life Ins
Etex Telephone Co,

Morgan Hdw & T. V.

York Pump & Eguipment
Geo. P. Bane Inc
Grady Holmas

Geo, P, Bane Inc,
Charles Morse

Loony Johnson
W A, Higgins
American Petrofina
Darr Equipment
Modern Tractor Co,

Economy Auto Supply

B &D CGarsge

Cook Hardwasre & Furniture
Floyds Gulf Station
Gilmer Saw Co.

Herbert L., Young

Gulf 0il Corp

First Nat'l Bank
Constraction Supply Co,
George T. Glovsr

George T, Glasver
Orville Rutledge
Orville Ruthledge
Ivory G, Johnson
Evory G, Johns n

Neal Me Curry
Neal Mc Curry
James W, Mezdows
James W, Msadows
Joe D Quarles

Joe D, Quarlss
Johnny Hamberlin

FOR AMOUNE

Ssrvice 3,725
Retirement 220,60
Insurance 282076
Service 16,28
Materisl 6.00
Parts 41.01
Parts 337,h9
™le 91,65

Partisl Invoice 600,00
Gravel 23.70

Gravel 12,00
Gravel 9.00
Road 0il 143,35
Part Lb67.01
Parts 70.90

Parts 183,80
Repaire 5.00
Supplies 11.480
Tire Repalire 26,85
Repaire 12.35

Tires

Fuel

W H tax
Supplies 23.47
Salary EhS.éh
Auto Expensse 60.00
Salary 249,18
Auto Expenss ZS.OO
Salary 263,84
Auto Expenso 60,00

503.79
100,00

75,07

60,00
100,00

Salary
Auto Expense
Salary
Buto Expense
Salary

Auto Expense
BeckhoecService

Lty bl

L2l B
i
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